
START TIME CONTROL 1   LIMASSOL START 

A/A Car    

No.

Driver Name/Surname Co Driver Name/Surname Vehicle Model Reg.      

No.

Year Cubic 

Capacity

Car       

Category

 Start    Time

1 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES CLARITA NICOLAIDOU MERCEDES 220S BX398 1962 2195 classic 10:01:00.00

2 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES AUSTIN A 40 BU 656 1962 998 classic 10:02:00.00

3 3 ROBERT BEARNS MARY BEARNS AUSTIN MINI COOPER'S KTE331 1967 1275 classic 10:03:00.00

4 4 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH SPEETFIRE 986A 1971 1296 classic 10:04:00.00

5 5 GEORGE MAVROUDIS LIDIA THEODORIDOU MERECDES SL380 445A 1982 3200 classic 10:05:00.00

6 6 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON MERCEDES 230E EHB857 1983 2300 classic 10:06:00.00

7 7 ANDREAS KOMODROMOS MARIOS KOUTSOULLIS MERCEDES 190 WQ344 1985 1900 classic 10:07:00.00

8 8 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA MR2 KRW 606 1988 1587 classic 10:08:00.00

9 9 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK VW SCIROCCO MK2 MEK754 1988 1595 classic 10:09:00.00

10 10 PAUL CHADWICK TREVOR LAMONT LOTUS ESPRIT SE NNM981 1989 2174 classic 10:10:00.00

11 11 LESLEY CHRISTOFOROS GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS TOYOTA CELICA NYB547 1990 1998 classic 10:11:00.00

12 14 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MERILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI SAMURAI CAN211 1993 1300 classic 10:14:00.00

13 17 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU ROVER MGF MYK138 1997 1795 Non Classic 10:17:00.00

14 18 NICOS KONTOS EUGENE LEE MERCEDES 221 KTL181 2008 1300 Non Classic 10:18:00.00

15 20 THANASIS ZENIOU STEFANI KALOGIROU MINI CONTRYMAN NTZ521 2017 2000 Non Classic 10:20:00.00

16 21 LILIAN HAYBALL ANKE VAN WEELE BMW 218i PAH257 2021 1499 Non Classic 10:21:00.00



CLASSIC / NON CLASSIC  REGULARITY TEST 1 FINAL RESULTS

A/A Car    

No.

Driver Name/Surname Co Driver Name/Surname Vehicle Year Cubic 

Capacity

Car        

Category

 RT Start    

Time

 Finish           

Time

 Time in 

Secs          

Target in 

Secs
Penalty 

Points 

Early (-) 

Penalty 

Points 

1 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES AUSTIN 1962 998 classic 10:57 11:09:12.31 732.31 732.48 -0.17 0.17

2 17 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU ROVER 1997 1795 Non Classic 11:12 11:24:11.99 731.99 732.48 -0.49 0.49

3 3 ROBERT BEARNS MARY BEARNS AUSTIN 1967 1275 classic 10:58 11:10:10.82 730.82 732.48 -1.66 1.66

4 20 THANASIS ZENIOU STEFANI KALOGIROU MINI 2017 2000 Non Classic 11:15 11:27:14.93 734.93 732.48 2.45 2.45

5 6 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON MERCEDES 1983 2300 classic 11:01 11:13:15.50 735.50 732.48 3.02 3.02

6 14 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MERILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI 1993 1300 classic 11:09 11:21:15.89 735.89 732.48 3.41 3.41

7 7 ANDREAS KOMODROMOS MARIOS KOUTSOULLIS MERCEDES 1985 1900 classic 11:02 11:14:07.97 727.97 732.48 -4.51 4.51

8 8 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA 1988 1587 classic 11:03 11:15:07.75 727.75 732.48 -4.73 4.73

9 5 GEORGE MAVROUDIS LIDIA THEODORIDOU MERECDES 1982 3200 classic 11:00 11:12:23.15 743.15 732.48 10.67 10.67

10 11 LESLEY CHRISTOFOROS GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS TOYOTA 1990 1998 classic 11:06 11:18:00.18 720.18 732.48 -12.30 12.30

11 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES CLARITA NICOLAIDOU MERCEDES 1962 2195 classic 10:56 11:07:58.40 718.40 732.48 -14.08 14.08

12 21 LILIAN HAYBALL ANKE VAN WEELE BMW 2021 1499 Non Classic 11:16 11:28:44.06 764.06 732.48 31.58 31.58

13 10 PAUL CHADWICK TREVOR LAMONT LOTUS 1989 2174 classic 11:05 11:18:53.29 833.29 732.48 100.81 100.81

14 9 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK VW 1988 1595 classic 11:04 11:18:13.83 853.83 732.48 121.35 121.35

15 4 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH 1971 1296 classic 10:59 11:20:22.40 1282.40 732.48 549.92 549.92

16 18 NICOS KONTOS EUGENE LEE MERCEDES 2008 1300 Non Classic 11:13 10:58:33.72 -866.28 732.48 -1598.76 1598.76



CLASSIC / NON CLASSIC REGULARITY TEST 2 FINAL RESULTS
A/A Car   

No.

Driver Name/Surname Co Driver Name/Surname Vehicle Year Cubic 

Capacity

Car    Cat  RT Start      

Time

 Finish          

Time

 Time in 

Secs          

Target in 

Secs

Penalty 

Points 

Early (-) 

Penalty 

Points 

1 6 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON MERCEDES 1983 2300 classic 11:26 11:34:59.34 539.34 540.10 -0.76 0.76

2 3 ROBERT BEARNS MARY BEARNS AUSTIN 1967 1275 classic 11:23 11:31:58.90 538.90 540.10 -1.20 1.20

3 8 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA 1988 1587 classic 11:28 11:36:58.79 538.79 540.10 -1.31 1.31

4 7 ANDREAS KOMODROMOS MARIOS KOUTSOULLIS MERCEDES 1985 1900 classic 11:27 11:35:57.59 537.59 540.10 -2.51 2.51

5 11 LESLEY CHRISTOFOROS GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS TOYOTA 1990 1998 classic 11:31 11:40:03.52 543.52 540.10 3.42 3.42

6 14 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MERILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI 1993 1300 classic 11:34 11:42:54.72 534.72 540.10 -5.38 5.38

7 20 THANASIS ZENIOU STEFANI KALOGIROU MINI 2017 2000 Non Classic 11:40 11:49:08.65 548.65 540.10 8.55 8.55

8 21 LILIAN HAYBALL ANKE VAN WEELE BMW 2021 1499 Non Classic 11:41 11:50:08.75 548.75 540.10 8.65 8.65

9 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES CLARITA NICOLAIDOU MERCEDES 1962 2195 classic 11:21 11:29:50.71 530.71 540.10 -9.39 9.39

10 4 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH 1971 1296 classic 11:24 11:32:50.34 530.34 540.10 -9.76 9.76

11 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES AUSTIN 1962 998 classic 11:22 11:31:11.00 551.00 540.10 10.90 10.90

12 9 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK VW 1988 1595 classic 11:29 11:37:43.46 523.46 540.10 -16.64 16.64

13 5 GEORGE MAVROUDIS LIDIA THEODORIDOU MERECDES 1982 3200 classic 11:25 11:34:23.90 563.90 540.10 23.80 23.80

14 10 PAUL CHADWICK TREVOR LAMONT LOTUS 1989 2174 classic 11:30 11:39:38.34 578.34 540.10 38.24 38.24

15 17 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU ROVER 1997 1795 Non Classic 11:37 11:46:45.59 585.59 540.10 45.49 45.49

16



CLASSIC / NON CLASSIC REGULARITY TEST 3 FINAL RESULTS
A/A Car    

No.

Driver Name/Surname Co Driver Name/Surname Vehicle Year Cubic 

Capacity

Car    Cat  RT Start     

Time

 Finish           

Time

 Time in 

Secs          

Target in 

Secs

Penalty 

Points 

Early (-) 

Penalty 

Points 

1 21 LILIAN HAYBALL ANKE VAN WEELE BMW 2021 1499 Non Classic 12:29 12:36:36.22 456.22 455.88 0.34 0.34

2 14 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MERILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI 1993 1300 classic 12:22 12:29:35.46 455.46 455.88 -0.42 0.42

3 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES AUSTIN 1962 998 classic 12:10 12:17:36.46 456.46 455.88 0.58 0.58

4 20 THANASIS ZENIOU STEFANI KALOGIROU MINI 2017 2000 Non Classic 12:28 12:35:36.49 456.49 455.88 0.61 0.61

5 17 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU ROVER 1997 1795 Non Classic 12:25 12:32:37.05 457.05 455.88 1.17 1.17

6 3 ROBERT BEARNS MARY BEARNS AUSTIN 1967 1275 classic 12:11 12:18:34.62 454.62 455.88 -1.26 1.26

7 11 LESLEY CHRISTOFOROS GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS TOYOTA 1990 1998 classic 12:19 12:26:37.96 457.96 455.88 2.08 2.08

8 9 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK VW 1988 1595 classic 12:17 12:24:33.09 453.09 455.88 -2.79 2.79

9 7 ANDREAS KOMODROMOS MARIOS KOUTSOULLIS MERCEDES 1985 1900 classic 12:15 12:22:32.46 452.46 455.88 -3.42 3.42

10 8 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA 1988 1587 classic 12:16 12:23:30.75 450.75 455.88 -5.13 5.13

11 5 GEORGE MAVROUDIS LIDIA THEODORIDOU MERECDES 1982 3200 classic 12:13 12:20:27.43 447.43 455.88 -8.45 8.45

12 6 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON MERCEDES 1983 2300 classic 12:14 12:21:22.40 442.40 455.88 -13.48 13.48

13 4 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH 1971 1296 classic 12:12 12:19:49.56 469.56 455.88 13.68 13.68

14 10 PAUL CHADWICK TREVOR LAMONT LOTUS 1989 2174 classic 12:18 12:26:05.90 485.90 455.88 30.02 30.02

15 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES CLARITA NICOLAIDOU MERCEDES 1962 2195 classic 12:09 12:23:32.96 872.96 455.88 417.08 417.08

16 18 NICOS KONTOS EUGENE LEE MERCEDES 2008 1300 Non Classic 12:26 11:40:27.56 -2732.44 455.88 -3188.32 3188.32



CLASSIC FINAL OVERALL RESULTS
A/A Car No. Driver Name/Surname Co Driver Name/Surname Vehicle Reg. No. Year Cubic 

Capacity

Car Cat. Penalty        

RT1     

Penalty        

RT2     

Penalty        

RT3

Total 

Results

1 3 ROBERT BEARNS MARY BEARNS AUSTIN KTE331 1967 1275 classic 1.66 1.20 1.26 4.12

2 14 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MERILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI CAN211 1993 1300 classic 3.41 5.38 0.42 9.21

3 7 ANDREAS KOMODROMOS MARIOS KOUTSOULLIS MERCEDES WQ344 1985 1900 classic 4.51 2.51 3.42 10.44

4 8 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA KRW 606 1988 1587 classic 4.73 1.31 5.13 11.17

5 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES AUSTIN BU 656 1962 998 classic 0.17 10.90 0.58 11.65

6 6 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON MERCEDES EHB857 1983 2300 classic 3.02 0.76 13.48 17.26

7 11 LESLEY CHRISTOFOROS GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS TOYOTA NYB547 1990 1998 classic 12.30 3.42 2.08 17.80

8 5 GEORGE MAVROUDIS LIDIA THEODORIDOU MERECDES 445A 1982 3200 classic 10.67 23.80 8.45 42.92

9 9 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK VW MEK754 1988 1595 classic 121.35 16.64 2.79 140.78

10 10 PAUL CHADWICK TREVOR LAMONT LOTUS NNM981 1989 2174 classic 100.81 38.24 30.02 169.07

11 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES CLARITA NICOLAIDOU MERCEDES BX398 1962 2195 classic 14.08 9.39 417.08 440.55

12 4 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH 986A 1971 1296 classic 549.92 9.76 13.68 573.36



NON CLASSIC FINAL OVERALL RESULTS
A/A Car 

No.

Driver Name/Surname Co Driver Name/Surname Vehicle Reg. No. Year Cubic 

Capacity

Car Cat. Penalty        

RT1     

Penalty        

RT2     

Penalty        

RT3

Total 

Results

1 20 THANASIS ZENIOU STEFANI KALOGIROU MINI NTZ521 2017 2000 Non Classic 2.45 8.55 0.61 11.61

2 21 LILIAN HAYBALL ANKE VAN WEELE BMW PAH257 2021 1499 Non Classic 31.58 8.65 0.34 40.57

3 17 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU ROVER MYK138 1997 1795 Non Classic 0.49 45.49 1.17 47.15

4 18 NICOS KONTOS EUGENE LEE MERCEDES KTL181 2008 1300 Non Classic 1598.76 1500.00 3188.32 4787.08



CLASSIC REGULARITY CHALLENGE AWARDS
A/A Car 

No.

Driver Name/Surname Co Driver Name/Surname Car Cat. Total 

Results
Awards

1 3 ROBERT BEARNS MARY BEARNS classic 4.12 1st OVERALL 

2 14 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MERILYN CHRISTODOULOU classic 9.21 2nd OVERALL 

3 7 ANDREAS KOMODROMOS MARIOS KOUTSOULLIS classic 10.44 3rd OVERALL 

4 8 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU classic 11.17 4th OVERALL 

5 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES classic 11.65
5th OVERALL & OLDEST CAR &SMALLEST 

ENGINE CAPACITY

6 6 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON classic 17.26 6th OVERALL

7 11 LESLEY CHRISTOFOROS GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS classic 17.80 7th OVERALL

8 5 GEORGE MAVROUDIS LIDIA THEODORIDOU classic 42.92 8th OVERALL 

9 9 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK classic 140.78 9th OVERALL

10 10 PAUL CHADWICK TREVOR LAMONT classic 169.07 10th OVERALL

11 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES CLARITA NICOLAIDOU classic 440.55

12 4 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN classic 573.36 LAST CAR



NON CLASSIC REGULARITY CHALLENGE AWARDS
A/A Car 

No.

Driver Name/Surname Co Driver Name/Surname Chal. Kind Total 

Results
Awards

1 20 THANASIS ZENIOU STEFANI KALOGIROU Non Classic 11.61 1st OVERALL

2 21 LILIAN HAYBALL ANKE VAN WEELE Non Classic 40.57 2nd OVERALL & LADIES CREW

3 17 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU Non Classic 47.15 3rd OVERALL

4 18 NICOS KONTOS EUGENE LEE Non Classic 4787.08
4th OVERALL & QUESTIONS AWARD & 

YOUNGEST CO DRIVER


